

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Regional Field Office 13 Capitol Site Butuan City 8600

ADVISORY

This is to inform the general public that Sto. Niño Multi-Purpose Cooperative (SNMPC) of Purok 4, Sto Niño, Butuan City Poblacion, is applying for accreditation with the Department of Agriculture (DA) as implementing partner of DA Programs and Projects with the following profile:

Name of CSO:	Sto. Niño Multi-Purpose Cooperative (SNMPC)
Name of CSO Officer:	Marilyn O. Aranas Chairperson
Address of CSO:	Purok 4, Sto Niño, Butuan City
Nature of Services:	

We are encouraging the general public to submit a sworn report of any derogatory record of the applicant CSO to the Department of Agriculture- Regional Field Office XIII, Capitol Site, Butuan City not later than October 01, 2024. You may send your report to pmed@caraga.da.gov.ph.

Regional Executive Director